08/05/2016 900373684

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM393882

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900371284

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
U.S. Risk Insurance Group, Inc.		06/17/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	U.S. Risk, LLC
Street Address:	8401 N. Central Expressway
Internal Address:	Suite 1000
City:	Dallas
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75225
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	74375654	U.S. RISK
Serial Number:	85133238	UPA
Serial Number:	85409365	ARMORPARK
Serial Number:	85133242	UNISOURCE
Serial Number:	85523095	TCAP
Serial Number:	85522738	TAKE 1 INSURANCE
Serial Number:	85522830	STAFFPAK
Serial Number:	86026081	U.S. RISK SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	86247583	U.S. RISK PROS
Serial Number:	87024334	U.S. RISK CONNECT

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2149993623

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

2149994583 Phone: Email: ip@gardere.com **Correspondent Name:** John J. May

REEL: 005847 FRAME: 0617 900373684

TRADEMARK

Address Line 1: 1601 Elm Street
Address Line 2: Suite 3000

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	120749.0047
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John J. May
SIGNATURE:	/John J. May/
DATE SIGNED:	08/05/2016

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=U S Risk Insurance Group Inc - Trademark Assignment (Fully-Executed)#page1.tif source=U S Risk Insurance Group Inc - Trademark Assignment (Fully-Executed)#page2.tif source=U S Risk Insurance Group Inc - Trademark Assignment (Fully-Executed)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005847 FRAME: 0618

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

**THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT** (this "<u>Assignment</u>") made effective as of June 17, 2016 (the "<u>Effective Date</u>"), is executed by U.S. Risk Insurance Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation having an address of 8401 N. Central Expressway, Suite 1000, Dallas, Texas 75225 ("<u>Assignor</u>"), in favor of U.S. Risk, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having an address of 8401 N. Central Expressway, Suite 1000, Dallas, Texas 75225 ("<u>Assignee</u>").

**WHEREAS**, Assignor owns the entire rights, title and interest in and to the trademarks and trademark registrations (hereinafter referred to collectively as the "<u>Trademarks</u>") listed on the attached <u>Schedule 1</u>;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to obtain the entire right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademarks are used and which are symbolized by the Trademarks, and any and all common law rights of such Assignor to the Trademarks, all on the terms and conditions set forth in this Assignment.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, in consideration for the foregoing premises, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee hereby agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill associated therewith, any and all common law rights of Assignor to such Trademarks, and in and to all income, royalties, damages, claims and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect hereto, and in and to all causes of action, either in law or in equity for past, present or future infringement of the Trademark, and in and to all rights corresponding to the foregoing throughout the world.
- 2. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Assignor agrees to execute all papers and to perform such other proper acts as Assignee may deem necessary to secure to Assignee or to its designee the rights herein assigned, including, but not limited to, executing and delivering to Assignee all such further instruments, assignments, assurances and other documents as Assignee may reasonably request or as may be necessary to more fully assign and convey to and vest in Assignee all rights herein assigned.
- 3. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which when executed shall be deemed to be an original but both of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005847 FRAME: 0619 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be duly executed to be effective as of the Effective Date.

# ASSIGNOR:

U.S. Risk Insurance Group, Inc.

By:

Randall G. Goss, Chief Executive Officer

ASSIGNEE:

U.S. Risk, LLC

By:

Randall G. Goss, Chief Executive Officer

# SCHEDULE 1

Status Registered	Mark U.S. RISK	<b>App. No.</b> 74/375,654	Filing Date 5-Apr-93	Reg. No. 1,981,843	Reg. Date 25-Jun-96	<b>Owner</b> U.S. Risk Insurance Group, Inc.
Abandoned	QUOTE NOW	77/450,563	17-Apr-08	3,632,770	2-Jun-09	U.S. Risk Insurance Group, Inc.
Registered		85/133,238	20-Sep-10	3,988,796	5-Jul-11	U.S. Risk Insurance Group, Inc.
Registered	UNISOURCE	85/133,242	9/20/2010	4,214,530	25-Sep-12	U.S. Risk Insurance Group, Inc.
Registered	TCAP	85/523,095	23-Jan-12	4306486	19-Mar-13	U.S. Risk Insurance Group, Inc.
Registered	Take 1	85/522,738	23-Jan-12	4,205,227	11-Sep-12	U.S. Risk Insurance Group, Inc.
Registered	STAFFPAK	85/522,830	23-Jan-12	4,198,437	28-Aug-12	U.S. Risk Insurance Group,
Registered	U.S. RISK SOLUTIONS	86/026.081	1-Aug-13	4.886.311	   12-Jan-16	U.S. Risk Insurance Group. Inc.
Abandoned	U.S. RISK PRO	86/026,238	1-Aug-13			U.S. Risk Insurance Group, Inc.
Registered	U.S. RISK PROS	86/247,583	9-Apr-14	4,852,885	10-Nov-15	U.S. Risk Insurance Group, Inc.
Pending	U.S. RISK CONNECT	87/024,334	4-May-16	!	;	U.S. Risk Insurance Group, Inc.

Schedule 1 to Trademark Assignment

RECORDED: 07/14/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005847 FRAME: 0621